
WEEKLY

It was lovely to welcome parents into school this morning for our termly
poetry recital. The children did a fantastic job performing their poems with
confidence and expression.

We have a busy week ahead as our Year 5 class lead us in our Remembrance
Day worship on Monday 11th November at 9.00am - all parents are warmly
invited to join us. In addition, Year 3 and 4 will be reading during the
Remembrance Service at Clitheroe URC this Sunday at 10.30am, and it
would be wonderful to see as many families there as possible.

We are also in the process of filling our new vegetable patches ready for
planting. If you happen to have any spare bags of topsoil tucked away in
your shed — or know of somewhere we could source some — we would be very
grateful for donations. Thank you for your support!

Autumn 2 is always a busy and exciting half term as we begin our journey
towards Christmas. Please find below some important dates to help you get
organised for the weeks ahead.

 Autumn Term - Wb 3  November 25rd

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola McArdle



DIARY 
Sun 9 Nov- 10.30am Remembrance Worship at Clitheroe URC - all welcome
Mon 10 Nov - Anti-Bullying Week - wear odd socks
Mon 10 Nov - 4.00pm - Ribble Valley Football League B game
Tues 11 Nov - 9.00am - Year 5 leading Remembrance Day Worship - all welcome
Weds 12 Nov - Ribble Valley Sports Hall Athletics at Oakhill
Weds 12 & Thurs 13 Nov - Year 5 Bikeability
Thurs 13 Nov - 2.00pm - Reception Grandparents’ Stay & Play
Fri 14 Nov - Children in Need - wear spots - donations can be made via ParentPay
Wed 19 Nov - Year 5 Burnley’s Gotta Dance
Fri 21 Nov - Year 6 Movie afternoon at the care home
Fri 28 Nov - 3.00pm - FOBS Christmas Market at school
Fri 28 Nov - Tiny’s 2  birthday!nd

Tues 2 Dec - Year 1 & Year 2 pantomime trip
Thurs 4 Dec - EYFS pantomime trip
Fri 5 Dec - Santa Dash  - whole school
Mon 8 Dec - 4.00pm - Ribble Valley Football League B game
Tues 9 Dec - 1.30pm - Reception class Santa Parent Workshop in hall
Weds 10 Dec - Year 1 & Year 5 Christmas Experience at Clitheroe URC
Thurs 11 Dec - KS2 - The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe trip
Thurs 11 Dec - 4.00pm Year 1 & Year 2 Curling event
Fri 12 Dec - 9.00am - Mini Police passing out parade (parents invited)
Fri 12 Dec - 1.00pm - Year 4 Christmas Crafts & Carols at the care home
Tues 16 Dec - 2.00pm & 5.00pm - KS1 Nativity
Weds 17 Dec - Christmas Lunch
Thurs 18 Dec - FOBS Breakfast with Santa
Thurs 18 Dec - 6.00pm - KS2 Christmas by Candlelight at Clitheroe URC
Fri 19 Dec - 9.00am - Christingle Worship - all welcome
Fri 19 Dec - Christmas Party Lunch
Fri 19 Dec - SCHOOL CLOSES AT 1.30PM



THIS WEEK

All clubs to start week commencing 3 November
Progressive Sports Clubs to be booked on ParentPay

Choir - sign up with school office
Creation Station & Gardening Club - sign up via links on email

🎄🎅⛄️ OUR NEXT EVENT 🎄🎅⛄️
 You loved the Disco 🕺 but next we wanted to plan

something a bit tamer 
 Presenting the FOBS Xmas Market 

 When - 28th November  Where- Barrow School 
Time- 3.30pm - 6pm

✨️ Who's going to be there?! ✨️ ️We’ve got Tropic,
Candles, (professional) face painters, book stalls,
cakes, booze, games and so much more planned! 

 🧁 How can you help? 🧁
 We’re after cake donations to sell to help raise more
money for FOBs, we want Christmas cookies, Santa's

Stollen, Rudolphs Red velvet! 
 If not - come, look round, get a drink buy some last

minute gifts! These are all local small business 💕



THIS WEEK

Star Awards

Our head boy & head girl are selling

poppies and other Royal Legion goodies 

Two children from our Happiness Heroes

went to a well-being warriors workshop

Our gardening club did an amazing job

and filled one of the planters and even

planted some seeds


